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It is very important for our customers to know that all of our kitchens handle the following: dairy, tree nuts, peanuts, gluten
(wheat), egg, sesame, sulphites and soya. If you have a serious allergy to any of these allergens, or one which could cause you
to have a major reaction, sadly the only way to be 100% safe is not to consume any of these products. As many of the
ingredients we use come from suppliers who handle other products containing allergen traces, we must also declare a trace in
our products.

Celery Cereals containing Crustaceans Eggs Fish Lupin Milk Molluscs Mustard Nuts*** Peanuts Sesame seeds Soya Sulphur Dioxide
gluten
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CAKES
Carrot Cake may contain TRACE WHEAT YES YES may contain TRACE WALNUTS may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE
Chocolate Devil's Food Cake YES in the chocolate
with Chocolate Frosting WHEAT YES YES may contain TRACE may contain TRACE curls and May contain
(Chocolate Curls Decoration) trace in sponge

Chocolate Devil's Food Cake
with Vanilla Frosting (Strands WHEAT YES YES may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE

Sprinkles Decoration)

Lemon & Rca:televry Ripple WHEAT YES YES may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE
Mile High Chocolate Salted YES in the caramel curls
Caramel Cake (Caramel Curls WHEAT YES YES may contain TRACE may contain TRACE and May contain trace in
Decoration) sponge
Rainbow Cake- vanilla and
chocolate frsoting (Rainbow WHEAT YES YES may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE
Nonpareils Decoration) or
(Rainbow frosting cake)
Red Velvet cake WHEAT YES YES may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE
Vanilla Sponge Cake with YES in the chocolate
Chocolate Frosting (Chocolate WHEAT YES YES may contain TRACE may contain TRACE curls and May contain

Curls Decoration) trace in sponge

Vanilla Sponge Cake with
Vanilla Frosting (Strands WHEAT YES YES may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE

Sprinkles Decoration)




Rainbow number cake WHEAT YES YES may contain TRACE | may contain TRACE may contain TRACE
Red Velvet number cake WHEAT YES YES may contain TRACE | may contain TRACE may contain TRACE
Vanilla number cake WHEAT YES YES may contain TRACE | may contain TRACE may contain TRACE
Chocolate number cake WHEAT YES YES may contain TRACE | may contain TRACE may contain TRACE
Double Rainbow cake WHEAT YES YES may contain TRACE | may contain TRACE may contain TRACE
Party sprinkle cake for Red
Velvet + Vanilla + Chocolate + WHEAT YES YES may contain TRACE | may contain TRACE may contain TRACE
Rainbow
Pinata cake range WHEAT YES YES may contain TRACE | may contain TRACE YES
Graduation cake + cupcakes WHEAT YES YES may contain TRACE may contain TRACE YES
(contains food base alcohol)
Mermaid cake WHEAT YES YES may contain TRACE | may contain TRACE YES
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Black Bottom Cupcakes

Carrot Cupcakes

Chocolate Cupcakes with
Chocolate Frosting (Chocolate
Vermicelli Sprinkles)

Chocolate Cupcakes with
Vanilla Frosting ( Strands
Sprinkles)

Cookies & Cream Cupcakes

Chocolate Hazelnut

Red Velvet Cupcakes

Salted Caramel Cupcakes

Vanilla Cupcakes with
Chocolate Frosting (Chocolate
Vermicelli Sprinkles)

Pinata cupcakes (Rainbow
nonpareils sprinkles)

Vanilla Cupcakes with Vanilla
Frosting (Strands Sprinkles)




Made Without Chocolate
Devil's Food Cake with

(Rainbow nonpareils sprinkles)

Chosate Foatr (Chenate may contain TRACE YES YES may contain TRACE |  may contain TRACE Yes (chocolate curls)
Curls Decoration)
Made Without Chocolate
Devil's Food Cake with Vanilla ' ) ) )
iy o Sarion may contain TRACE YES YES may contain TRACE |  may contain TRACE may contain TRACE
ecoration)
) distilled BARLEY
Vade Without Req Velvet vinegar (no trace YES YES may contain TRACE | may contain TRACE may contain TRACE
upcakes
gluten*)
) distilled BARLEY
Made W"g‘:‘k‘e:e" Velvet vinegar (no trace YES YES may contain TRACE | may contain TRACE may contain TRACE
gluten**)
Made Without Vanilla
Cupcakes with Chocolate ' ) ) )
Frosting (Chocolate Vermicelli ‘may contain TRACE YES YES may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE
Sprinkles)
Made Without Vanila
Cupcakes with Vanilla Frosting may contain TRACE YES YES may contain TRACE |  may contain TRACE may contain TRACE
(Strands Sprinkles)
Made Without Vanilla Sponge
Cake with Chocolate Frosting may contain TRACE YES YES may contain TRACE may contain TRACE YES (in choc curls)
(Chocolate Curls Decoration)
Made Without Vanilla Sponge
Cake with Vanilla Frosting may contain TRACE YES YES may contain TRACE |  may contain TRACE may contain TRACE
(Strands Sprinkles Decoration)
Rainbow Made Without cake may contain TRACE YES YES may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE




Eton mess icecream

Chocolate syrup

Caramel Syrup

Pride - Choc, RV + vanilla
rainbow cupcakes, + classic
selection boxes

Pride - Rainbow and triple
rainbow cakes

Pride - Made without
selection box and cupcakes

Pride - Vegan selection box
and cupcakes

Halloween - selection box,

Helloween - mini box, rv
cupcakes, vanilla
cupcakes,choc ghost
cupcake. Black Rose and
Skull box

Halloween Vegan selection
box, RV cupcakes, vanilla
monster eyes cake

Halloween Made Without
selection boxes, RV
cupcakes, vanilla monster
eyes cake

Halloween - chocolate
cupcakes with white choc
skull + RV candle cake +
Ghost pinata cake +
Frankenstein cake

Halloween - Spider cake +
Gothic Rose cake + Monster
Eyes cake




chocolate

whoopies Yes Yes Yes may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE
- Chocolate
Orange Cheesecake + Yes Yes Yes may contain TRACE may contain TRACE Yes
S'mores Pie
Hamper Yes Yes Yes may contain TRACE may contain TRACE Yes
home decorating
kits - Ghastly Ghouls + Yes Yes Yes may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE

Gothic Skull




Storytime Collection - Chocolate
and Vanilla cakes + cupcake box

School Days Collection - cake
and cupcake box

Rose Collection - cake and
cupcakes (gold paint contains.
food grade alcohol)

Love Bird Cake - Red velvet

Sugar coated rose petal
cake (gold paint contains food
grade ALCOHOL)

Woodland Creatures cakes
(hedgehog, fox, bear)
Chocolate nad Vanilla

Football cakes - Chocolate +
Vanilla

Zodiac cakes and cupcakes
(gold paint contains food grade
alcohol)







Rainbow Sprinkles Cake

Ed

Red Velvet Cake

Rustic Cake - Carrot

Rustic Cake - Others

Rustic Cake - Red Velvet

Snowfall Cake - Carrot

‘Snowfall Cake - Others.

‘Snowfall Cake - Red Velvet

Wedding Band Cake - Carrot

Wedding Band Cake - Others

Wedding Band Cake - Red
Velvet

#
£
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Apple Pie

Key Lime Pie

Lemon Meringue Pie

Mississippi Mud Pie

Pecan Pie

Pumpkin Pie

Peach Crumble Pie

New York Cheesecake

Red Velvet Cheesecake




Maltesers cheesecake

Snickers Cheesecake

Cookies and Cream
Cheesecake

‘Caramel biscuit Cheesecake

Pecan Cheesecake

Red Velvet IceCream




Vegan Red Velvet cake WHEAT may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE YES
Vegan R"'"bg“ak:’ke + vanilla WHEAT may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE | may contain TRACE YES
Vegan Red Velvet cake WHEAT may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE YES
Vegan chocolate cake WHEAT may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE | may contain TRACE YES
Vegan Red Velvet Cupcakes WHEAT may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE YES
Vegan Chocolate cupcakes WHEAT may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE YES
Vegan Vanilla cupcakes WHEAT may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE YES




Unicorn cupcakes - Vanilla

Pl WHEAT YES YES may contain TRACE | may contain TRACE YES
Rainbow - Vanilla cupcakes 'WHEAT YES YES may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE
Mermaid - Vanilla cupcakes 'WHEAT YES YES may contain TRACE may contain TRACE YES
Sloths - Vanila cupcakes WHEAT YES YES may contain TRACE | may contain TRACE may contain TRACE
Hearts - Red Velvet cupcakes WHEAT YES YES may contain TRACE | may contain TRACE may contain TRACE
Red Velvet a’é:::i"e"e Chocolate Wheat Yes Yes may contain TRACE | may contain TRACE Yes
Ccﬁ‘fz:;"c"r‘:;;::z: Wheat Yes Yes may contain TRACE may contain TRACE Yes
Birthday Cookies Wheat Yes Yes may contain TRACE | may contain TRACE may contain TRACE
Cookie Dough Pops Yes may contain TRACE Yes may contain TRACE | may contain TRACE Yes
Cornflake and Coconut Flapiack Yes may contain TRACE Yes Yes may contain trace may contain trace Yes Yes
RV Whoopies Yes Yes Yes may contain TRACE | may contain TRACE may contain TRACE
Classic Brownie Yes Yes Yes may contain TRACE may contain TRACE Yes




Popcorn Brownie

S'mores Brownie

Red Velvet Brownie

Raspberry Cheesecake Brownie

Frosted Brownie

Malt Fudge

Coconut Squares




with milk, Babyccino *

Pink Lemonade may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE | may contain TRACE may contain TRACE
Peach tea may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE | may contain TRACE may contain TRACE

Jimmy's drinks. may contain TRACE may contain TRACE YES may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE

Fanta Orange may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE | may contain TRACE may contain TRACE

Sprite Zero may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE
Cappuccino, Latte, Americano may contain TRACE may contain TRACE YES may contain TRACE | may contain TRACE may contain TRACE
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Caramel Syrup

DRINK ME CHAI

Espresso, Double Espresso,
Americano without milk*

Milk

Soy Milk

Hazelnut Syrup

Hot Chocolate, Mocha*

Tea (Everyday, Darjeeling Earl
Grey, Peppermint, Frut,
Green)

Honey comb latta with milk or
skimmed milk

Honey comb Syrup

Mint Syrup

Raspberry Syrup




Salted Caramel may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE
Orange syrup may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE
Soya milk may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE YES
Coconut milk may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE YES
oat milk Oat may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE
Vanilla Syrup may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE
Whipped cream may contain TRACE may contain TRACE YES may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE
Caramel Sauce may contain TRACE may contain TRACE YES may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE
Chocolate Sauce may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE may contain TRACE

All of our products are baked in small kitchens that handle NUTS, PEANUTS, CEREALS containing GLUTEN, MILK (dairy) and other allergens. Please speak to our staff or contact us on enquiries@hummingbirdbakery.com about the
ingredients in our products before

*Includes Caffeinated and Decaffeinated

** Our Made Without Red Velvet cakes contain distilled white vinegar which is fermented from BARLEY. We have consulted with the Coeliac Society who have told us that if this vinegar is used in food product, then we must use the
word BARLEY in the ingredients list, in line with EU-wide allergen labelling law. However, as distilled white vinegar is made using a fermentation process, this means the amount of BARLEY and therefore gluten, in the end is extremely
small and is well below a level which is safe for people with coeliac disease. This level is made even lower as the vinegar is used in very small amounts in the Red Velvet batter. The data sheet for the particular type of vinegar we use
confirms that no traces of gluten have been detected during tests. Please visit the Coeliac Society's website for further information:

*** All of our tree nuts come from suppliers that also handle peanuts. Therefore, all of the tree nuts that we use, may contain some traces of peanuts
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